


































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Index of Titles and First Lines 
TITLES are in CAPITAL LETTERS. 

First lines are in lower case. 
ITALICS are used when the title and first line are identical. 

A BETTER DAY 102 
A LITTLE FLOCK 6 
A WlTLE FLOCK 6A 
A LIi'TLE WHILE 7 
A THOUSAND YEARS 152 
A WONDERFUL SAVIOUR 353 
ABIDE WITH ME TIS EVENTIDE 8A 
ABIDE, SWEET SPIRIT 1 
ACCEPT OUR PRAISES, LORD 140 
According to thy gracious word 2 
ADORE AND PRAISE THE LORD 237 
Ah! my heart is heavy laden 3 
Ah, tell me not of gold or treasure 4 
ALAS! AND DID MY SAVIOR BLEED? 5 
ALL FOR JESUS 8 
All glory to Jesus be giv'n 9 
ALLHAIL 10 
ALL HAIL 341 
ALL HONOR TO OUR LORD 118 
ALL IN THY HAND 186 
ALL OF THEE 224 
ALL PEOPLE THAT ON EARTH 11 
ALLTHEWAYMYSAVIORLEADSME 12 
ALL TO THEE 28 
ALL TO THEE 277 
ALL WITH JESUS 1 12 
ALWAYS REJOICING 27 
Am I a soldier of the cross 13 
AMAZING GRACE l26A 
AN EVENING PRAYER 354 
AN EVER-PRESENT HELP 298 
And can I yet delay 14 
ARISE AND SHINE 15 1 
As pants the hart for water brooks 178A 
As with gladness men of old 16 
Ask ye what great thing I know 15 
AT THE CROSS THERE'S ROOM 173 
AWAKE FROM THY SADNESS 41 
Awake! and sing the song 17 
Awake, Jerusalem, awake! 18 
AWAKE, MYSOUL 20 
Awake, my soul, to joyful lays 19 
Be glad in the Lord and rejoice 119A 
BEHOLD THE BRIDEGROOM 230 
Behold, what wondrous grace 21 
BLESSED ASSURANCE 342 
BLESSED BIBLE 22 
Blest be the tie that binds 23 
Blest Jesus, grant us strength to take 65A 
Blow ye the trumpet, blow 24 

BOUNDLESS GRACE 37 
Bride of the Lamb, awake! awake! 25 
BURIED WITH CHRIST 33 
By thy birth, and by thy tears 26 
CAUSE FOR GRATITUDE 324 
Children of the heav'nly King 27 
CHRIST FOR ME 331 
Christ gave his life for me 28 
CHRIST IS COME! 30 
CHRIST, OUR LIFE 146 
CHRIST, OUR PASSOVER 122 
Christ, the Lord, is ris'n today 3 1 
CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 23 
Christian, the morn breaks sweetly 29 
CHRIST'S GLORIOUS REIGN 73 
CHRIST'S MATCHLESS WORTH 195 
CHRIST'S RESURRECTION 3 1 
CHRIST'S VICTORY 86 
CLEANSE ME 52 
CLEANSING FOUNTAIN 290 
CLINGING TO THEE 258 
CLOSE TO THEE 303 
COME FOLLOW ME 57A 
COME TO ME 3 
Come, all ye saints, to Pisgah's 32 
Come, Jesus, Master, Sun divine! 33 
Come, let us anew our journey pursue 34 
Come, my soul, thy suit prepare 35 
Come, sing the gospel's joyful sound 36 
Come, thou fount of ev'ry blessing 37 
COME, YE DISCONSOLATE! 38 
Come, ye that know and love the Lord 39 
Come, ye that love the Lord 40 
COMFORT IN AFFLICTION 23 1 
COMFORT IN SORROW 43 
COMMUNION WITH GOD 48 
COMMUNION WITH GOD 205 
CONFIDENCE AND SECURITY 330 
CONFIDENCE IN GOD 106 
CONSECRATION 50 
COUNT YOUR BLESSINGS 340 
COURAGE! FAINTING SOUL 184 
Daughter of Zion! awake from thy 41 
DAWNING DAY 29 
DEAD TO THE WORLD 192 
Dear Saviour, we thy will obey 42 
Deem not that they are blest alone 43 
DELIGHT IN THY PRESENCE 226 
DEPART IN PEACE 158 
DISCIPLINE 67 

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood

Harry S Wildblood
Sticky Note
Marked set by Harry S Wildblood



DIVINE GRACE 68 
DIVINE PROVIDENCE 57 
DIVINE WISDOM 74 
DOXOLOGY 1A 
DOXOLOGY 234 
EARNEST WATCHFULNESS 130 
EARTHLY TREASURES VAIN 98 
EARTH'S NEW SONG 269 
EMPTY AND FILL MY HEART 256 
ENDLESS SONG 179 
ENTIRE DEVOTEDNESS TO GOD 136 
ENTIRELY THINE 160 
Equip me for the war 44 
Eternal God, celestial King 45 
Eternal Sun of righteousness 46 
EVEN SO, COME 92 
FACE TO FACE 281A 
Fade! fade, each earthly joy, Jesus 47 
FAITH LOOKS TO THEE 174 
Far from my thoughts, vain world 48 
Father of mercies, in thy Word 49 
FATHER, HELP US 306 
Father, whate'er of earthly bliss 50 
Father, while our eyes are weeping 51 
Forever here my rest shall be 52 
FOREVER WITH THE LORD 53 
Free from the law, 0 happy condition! 54 
FRIEND OF THE FRIENDLESS 163 
From all that dwell below the skies 55 
FROM DARKNESS TO LIGHT 156 
From ev'ry stormy wind that blows 56 
FULL SALVATION 36 
FULL SURRENDER 14 
FULLY THE LORD'S 261 
Give to the winds thy fears 57 
GLADNESS WILL COME TO STAY 339 
Glorious things of thee are spoken 58 
Glory to God on high! 59 
Glory to God on high! 59A 
GLORY TO THE LAMB 77 
GLORY, MY HOME 170 
GO BURY THY SORROW 60 
GOD BE WITH YOU 64 
God has promised a glorious day 66 
GOD IS LOVE 39 
God is the refuge of his saints 61 
GOD IS WITH THEE 333 
God loved the world of sinners lost 62 
God moves in a mysterious way 63 
God of my life, through all my days 65 
God's hand that saves, though kind 67 
GOD'S OMNIPOTENCE 293 
Grace! 'tis a charming sound 68 
Grant Thy blessings as we part 16A 
GRATEFUL CONSECRATION 325 
Great God, indulge my humble claim 69 
Great Husbandman, at thy command 70 

GREAT IS THY FAITHFULNESS 356 
GROWTH IN GRACE 150 
GUIDE ME 71 
HAIL THE KING! 157 
HAIL TO THE BRIGHTNESS 72 
Hail to the Lord's Anointed 73 
HAIL! HAPPY DAY 204 
HALLELUJAH 155 
HAPPY DAY 203 
Happy the man who learns to trace 74 
Hark! ten thousand harps and voices 75 
Hark! the notes of angels singing 77 
Hark, the glad sound! the Lord has 76 
HARVEST TIME 70 
Haste, my dull soul, arise 78 
Have you heard the new song, that 79 
Have you on the Lord believed? 80 
He dies! the Friend of sinners dies! 86 
HE IS ALTOGETHER LOVELY 167 
HE KNOWS 110 
HE LEADETH ME 87 
HE WILL HIDE ME 328 
HE WILL MAKE IT PLAIN 63 
HEAR THE CALL 164 
Hear what God the Lord hath spoken 81 
HEAVENLY ASPIRATIONS 193 
HEAVENLY TRUTH 238 
Heav'nly Father, I adore thee! 334 
Heav'nly Father, I would wear 82 
Heav'nly Father, Sov'reign Lord 83 
Heav'nly Father, we beseech thee 84 
Heav'nly Father, we thy children 85 
HEIRS WITH CHRIST 322 
HERE IS NO REST 88 
Here o'er the earth as a stranger I roam 88 
HID WITH CHRIST 149 
HIDING IN THEE 355 
High in the Heav'ns, eternal God 89 
HIS DAY AT HAND 287 
HIS LOVE MAKE KNOWN 45 
HIS LOVING KINDNESS 19 
Holy spirit, banish sadness 90 
Holy spirit, faithful guide 91 
HOLY, HOLY, HOLY 223A 
HOME OF THE SOUL 133 
HOPE IN CHRIST 15 
Hope of our hearts! 0 Lord, appear 92 
HOPE'S CONSUMMATION 25 
How blessed, how glorious, how 95 
How firm a foundation, ye saints of 93 
HOW GREAT THOU ART 358 
How happy and blessed the hours 94 
HOW HAPPY ARE THEY! 207 
HOW HAPPY ARE WE! 206 
How sweet the name of Jesus sounds 96 
How sweet to leave the world awhile 97 
How vain is all beneath the skies! 98 



How wise are God's commands! 99
I AM SO GLAD 100
I AM THE DOOR 101
I am waiting, ever waiting 102
I BRING MY ALL TO THEE 103
I bring my sins to thee 103
I CAME TO JESUS 108
I COME TO THEE 104
I DELIGHT IN THEE 161
I DELIGHT TO DO THY WILL 177
I have entered the valley of blessing 107
I heard the voice of Jesus say 108
I KNOW NO liFE DIVIDED 109
I know not what awaits me 110
I know that my Redeemer lives 111
I left it all with Jesus Long ago 112
I LOVE THEE 113
I LOVE THY WILL 114
I love to steal a while away 115
I love to tell the story 116
I MY CROSS HAVE TAKEN 134
I NEED THEE EVERY HOUR 119
I often sing those words of pray'r 335
I saw a way-worn trav'ler 127
I stand all astonished with wonder 128
I want a principle within 130
I WILL NOT FEAR 307
I WILL PRAISE THEE 65
IWIILSINGFORJESUS 131
I will sing of my Redeemer 132
I will sing the wondrous story 343
I will sing you a song of that beautiful 133
If I have wounded any soul today 354
If I in thy likeness, 0 Lord, may 105
Ifon a quiet sea 106
I'M A PILGRIM 117
I'm not ashamed to own my Lord 118
In God I have found a retreat 120
IN GREEN PASTURES 286
In mem'ry of the Saviour's love 122
In some way or other the Lord will 121
IN THE CROSS I GLORY 123
In The Cross of Christ I Glory 123
IN THE DAWNING 241A
In the dusk of the sorrowful hours 336
In the rifted Rock I'm resting 124
IN THE WINEPRESS ALONE 336
IN THY NAME 329
In Zion's Rock abiding 126
Into thy gracious hands I fall 125
IT CAME UPON THE MIDNIGHT 345
I'VE FOUND A FRIEND 129
JERUSALEM, AWAKE! 18
JESUS CALLS US 306A
JESUS IS MINE 47
JESUS IS THERE 78
JESUS PAID IT ALL 187

JESUS REIGNS 75
JESUS SA VIOUR, PILOTME 349
JESUS SHALL REIGN 138
JESUS WEPT 142
JESUS, GRANT US STRENGTH 65A
Jesus, I my cross have taken 134
Jesus, keep me near the cross 135
JESUS, MY REFUGE 304
Jesus, my strength, my hope 136
JESUS, REFUGE OF MY SOUL 137
JESUS, REFUGE OF MY SOUL 261A
JESUS, THE VERY THOUGHT OF 295A
Jesus, the very thought of thee 139
Jesus, thou everlasting King 140
Jesus, thy spotless righteousness 141
Jesus, where'er thy people meet 143
JOY TO THE WORW 144
KEEP ME, LORD 145
Keep thou my way, 0 Lord 145
Laboring and heavy laden 146
LAMP OF MY FEET 351
LEAD, KINDLY liGHT 231A
LET EARTH AND HEAVEN AGREE 147
Let ev'ry mortal ear attend 148
LET ME WALK WITH THEE 312A
LET PRAISE ABOUND 40
LET THE KING OF GLORY IN 282
Let us rejoice in Christ the Lord 149
Let worldly minds the world pursue 150
LIFE IN A LOOK 295
liFT UP YOUR HEADS 153
Lift up your heads, desponding pilgrims 152
Lift up, lift up thy voice with singing 151
LIGHT AFTER DARKNESS 300
liGHT OF THE WORW 154
Like the sound of many waters 155
Lo! the day of God is breaking 164
Long in bondage we have waited 156
LONGING FOR HOME 178A
Look, ye saints, the sight is glorious 157
Lord of my life, to thee I call 163
Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing 158
Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing 159
LORD, GO WITH US 159
Lord, I am thine, entirely thine 160
Lord, I delight in thee 161
Lord, no hour is half so sweet 162
LOVE DIVINE 165
LOVE OF JESUS 166
Majestic sweetness sits enthroned 167
"Man of sorrows!" what a name 168
Many sleep, but not forever 169
Master, the tempest is raging! 344
MATCHLESS LOVE 223
MEDITATION 115
'Mid scenes of confusion and creature 170
MIGHTY LOVE 194



MILLENNIAL GLORY 248 
Mine eyes can see the glory of the 17 1 
MORE CHRISTLIKE 95 
MORE HOLINESS GIVE ME 143A 
MORE LIKENESS TO THEE 198 
MORE LOVE T O  THEE 172 
MORE OF THY PRESENCE 97 
MORE TO FOLLOW 80 
MORNING DAWNS 3 16 
MOSES AND THE LAMB 17 
Mourner, wheresoe'er thou art 173 
MY ALMIGHTY FRIEND 181 
MY BLESSED PORTION 299 
My faith looks up to thee 174 
My Father, my almighty Friend 181 
MY GLORIOUS DRESS 141 
MY GOAL IS CHRIST 4 
My God, I have found 175 
My God, the spring of all my joys 176 
My gracious Lord, I own thy right 177 
My hope is built on nothing less 178 
My life flows on in endless song 179 
My Lord, how full of sweet content 180 
MY REDEEMER 132 
MY REDEEMER LIVES 1 1 1 
MY SATISFYING PORTION 176 
MY SONG OF JESUS 182 
My song shall be of Jesus 182 
My soul, be on thy guard 183 
My soul, weigh not thy life 184 
My soul, with humble fervor raise 185 
MY STRONG TOWER 126 
"My times are in thy hand," 186 
Naught of merit or of price 187 
NEAR THE CROSS 135 
NEARER TO THEE 188 
Nearer, my God, to thee 188 
NEARER, STILL NEARER 16 1 A 
No longer far from rest I roam 189 
NO OTHER NAME 21 1 
Not all the blood of beasts 190 
NOTMYOWN 191 
Not to ourselves again 192 
Now let our souls on wings sublime 193 
0 bliss of the purified! bliss of the free! 194 
0 COME, ALL YE FAITHFUL 350 
0 could we speak the matchless worth 195 
0 for a closer walk with God 196 
0 for a faith that will not shrink 197 
0 for a heart more like my God 198 
0 FOR A THOUSAND TONGUES! 199 
0 GLORIOUS HOPE 201 
0 God, our strength, to thee our song 202 
0 hail, happy day, that speaks our 204 
0 happy day, that fixed my choice 203 
0 happy they who know the Lord 205 
0 how happy are they Who the 207 

0 how happy are we Who in Jesus 206 
0 Lord my God! When I in awesome 358 
0 Lord, thy promised grace impart 208 
0 Love divine, that stooped to share 209 
0 Master, let me walk with Thee 3 12A 
0 now I see the crimson wave 215 
0 render thanks to God above 219 
0 REVIVE US 85 
0 safe to the Rock that is higher 355 
0 saints who are weary and laden 220 
0 Saviour, precious Saviour 221 
0 soon we'll sing the matchless love 223 
0 the bitter pain of sorrow 224 
0 thou God of our salvation 225 
0 thou to whom, in ancient time 227 
0 thou to whom, in ancient time 227A 
0 thou who driest the mourner's tear 228 
0 thou, in whose presence my soul 226 
0 where are the reapers that garner in 232 
O! sometimes the shadows are deep 222 
O! TO BE NOTHING 229 
Oft in danger, oft in woe 200 
On a hill far away stood an old 359 
On the mountain's top appearing 216 
On thy Church, 0 Pow'r divine! 217 
ONCE FOR ALL 54 
One more day's work for Jesus 210 
One offer of salvation 21 1 
One there is above all others 212 
ONLY THEE 213 
ONLY WAITING 214 
ONWARD 200 
ONWARD, CHRISTIAN SOLDIERS 337 
OUR CONSECRATION PLEDGE 42 
OUR CONSOLATION 228 
OUR EVER PRESENT AID 305 
OUR FAITHFUL GUIDE 91 
OUR FIRM FOUNDATION 93 
OUR GRATEFUL SONG 202 
Our heav'nly Father and our Friend 21 8 
OUR HIGH CALLING 225 
OUR KING IS MARCHING ON 171 
Our lamps are trimmed and burning 230 
OUR PRAYER 21 8 
OUR REFUGE 61 
Out of the depths of woe 231 
PARTING HYMN 84 
PEACE! TROUBLED SOUL 233 
Praise God from whom all blessings 1A 
Praise God from whom all blessings 234 
PRAISE OUR KING 235 
PRAISE THE LORD! 55 
PRAISE THE LORD 185 
Praise the Lord! ye heav'ns, adore him 237 
Praise the Lord, his glories show 236 
Praise to him, by whose kind favor 238 
Praise to our King who is coming to 357 



Praise, my soul, the King of heaven 235 
PRAY FOR REAPERS 254 
PRAYER 16A 
PRAYER 323 
Prayer is appointed to convey 239 
PRAYER OF THE CONSECRATED 16 
PRECIOUS JESUS 240 
PRECIOUS MOMENTS 241 
PRECIOUS NAME 278 
PRECIOUS PROMISE 242 
PRECIOUS PROMISES 8 1 
PRECIOUS SA VIOUR 243 
PRINCE OF MY PEACE 128 
Prince of peace, accept my will 244 
Reaping all day were the virgins fair 245 
REDEEMED 246 
Refreshing and sweet is the story 338 
RHOICE AND BE GLAD 247 
RWOICE IN THE LORD 1 19A 
Rejoice! Rejoice! the promised time 248 
REMEMBER ME 2 
RENDER THANKS TO GOD 219 
RENEWED DEVOTEDNESS 34 
REPEAT THE STORY 249 
Rest for the toiling hand 250 
REST FOR THE WEARY 270 
REST IN CHRIST 189 
REST IN GOD 69 
REST IN GOD 99 
REST IN THE GOSPEL 220 
REST WITH GOD 180 
REST, TILL MORNING DAWNS 250 
RESURRECTION 265 
RESURRECTION MORN 169 
REVIVE US AGAIN 3 19 
ROCK OF AGES 25 1 
SAFE IN THE ARMS OF JESUS 252 
Safely through another week 253 
Saints of God, the dawn is bright'ning 254 
SALVATION 255 
SATISFIED WITH THY LIKENESS 105 
Saviour divine, now from above 256 
SAVIOUR, HELP US 26 
SAVIOUR, LEAD US 257 
Saviour, like a shepherd lead us 257 
Saviour, more than life to me 258 
SAVIOUR, THY DYING LOVE 259 
SEARCH AND SEE 296 
SELF-EXAMINATION 13 
SEND OUT THY LIGHT 260 
Shall I, for fear of feeble man 261 
SHALL WE MEET? 262 
SILENT NIGHT 346 
SIMPLY TRUSTING 263 
SING THE WONDROUS STORY 343 
Sing them over again to me 264 
Sing with all the sons of glory 265 

So let our daily lives express 267 
SOLDIERS OF CHRIST 266 
Some glowing morn when heaven 339 
Soon all shall hail our Jesus' name 268 
Soon shall countless hearts and voices 269 
Soon shall restitution glory 270 
Soon shall the joyous song arise 271 
STAND UP FOR JESUS 272 
Stand up! stand up for Jesus! 272 
STORY NEVER GROWS OLD 338 
Sun of my soul, my Father dear 273 
SUN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS 46 
SWEET HOUR OF PRAYER 274 
SWEET IS THE WORK 275 
SWEET THE MOMENTS 276 
Take my life and may it be 277 
Take the name of Jesus with you 278 
TAKE TIME T O  BE HOLY 247A 
TAKE U P  THY CROSS 279 
TAKE YOUR HARPS 332 
TELL HIS WORTH 236 
TELL IT OUT 280 
TELL ME THE OLD, OLD STORY 352 
THANKFUL WORSHIP 253 
THE BEAUTY OF HOLINESS 267 
THE BRIDAL ROBE 82 
THE CHURCH 281 
THE CHURCH'S FUTURE WORK 217 
The Church's one foundation 281 
THE CLEANSING STREAM 215 
THE DESIRE OF ALL NATIONS 268 
THE DIVINE GOODNESS 89 
THE EARTH IS THE LORD'S 271 
THE EASY YOKE 284 
The flush of morn is on the mountains 282 
THE GATE AJAR 291 
THE GLORIOUS DAY 289 
THE GLORY OF THE GOSPEL 3 1 1 
THE GLORY OF THE LORD 283 
THE GOSPEL FEAST 148 
THE GREAT DELIVERANCE 216 
THE HARVEST 245 
The heav'ns declare thy glory, Lord 283 
THE HOUR OF PRAYER 162 
THE JOYS OF FAITH 94 
THE LIGHT OF THE WORLD 297 
The Lord is my Shepherd; I shall not 284 
THE LORD IS RISEN 285 
The Lord my pasture shall prepare 286 
THE LORD WILL PROVIDE 12 1 
THE LORD WILL PROVIDE 301 
THE LORD, A SUN AND SHIELD 273 
The Lord, our Saviour, will appear 287 
THE LORD'S MY SHEPHERD 288 
THE MERCY SEAT 56 
THE MIGHTY TO SAVE 9 
THE NAME OF JESUS 96 



The night is spent, the morning ray 289 
THE OLD RUGGED CROSS 359 
THE OLD, OLD STORY 116 
THE PLACE OF PRAYER 143 
THE PLACE OF PRAYER 227 
THE PLACE OF PRAYER 227A 
THE PRECIOUS BLOOD 190 
THE PRIVILEGE OF PRAYER 35 
THE PROSPECT 32 
THE RImED ROCK 124 
THE SAVIOUR COMES 76 
THE SECRET PLACE 294 
THE SINNER'S FRIEND 212 
THE SOLID ROCK 178 
THE SONG OF MOSES AND THE 79 
THE SOURCE OF CONSOLATION 90 
THE SWEET BY AND BY 66 
THE SWEETEST NAME 139 
THE TEMPEST IS RAGING 344 
THE VOW SONG 334 
THE WARFARE 44 
The whole world was lost in the 297 
THE WORD OF GOD 49 
THE YEAR OF JUBILEE 24 
There is a fountain filled with blood 290 
There is a gate that stands ajar 291 
THERE IS A GOD 292 
There is a safe and secret place 294 
There is an eye that never sleeps 293 
There is life in a look at the crucified 295 
There's a wideness in God's mercy 296 
THINE THE GLORY 175 
Those who seek the throne of grace 298 
THOU ART NEAR 209 
Thou ever present aid 305 
Thou hast said, 0 blessed Jesus 302 
Thou Refuge of my soul 304 
Thou, my everlasting portion 303 
Though all the world my choice deride 299 
Though earthborn shadows now may 300 
THOUGH IT BE A CROSS 335 
Though troubles assail and dangers 301 
THUS IT BEHOOVETH US 302 
THY GRACE IMPART 208 
Thy presence, gracious God, afford 306 
THY WILL BE DONE 5 1 
THY WILL BE DONE 244 
Thy will be done! I will not fear 307 
'TIS FINISHED 308 
TO GOD BE THE GLORY 360 
TO THE ROCK 222 
TO THE WORK! 309 
TRIUMPHANT ZION 3 10 
TRUST AND OBEY 275A 
TRUST IN CHRIST 125 

UNDER HIS WINGS 120 
UNDER HIS WINGS 361 
Upon the Gospel's sacred page 3 1 1 
VAIN WORLD, ADIEU 3 12 
Vain, delusive world, adieu 312 
VALLEY OF BLESSING 107 
VICTORIOUS FAITH 197 
WAIT UPON THE LORD 3 13 
Wait, my soul, upon the Lord 313 
WAKE THE SONG 3 14 
WALK IN THE LIGHT 3 15 
WALKING WITH GOD 196 
WATCH AND PRAY 239 
WATCHFULNESS 183 
WATCHING FOR THE DAY 318 
Watchman, tell me, does the morning 316 
Watchman, tell us of the night- 317 
WAY-WORN PILGRIM 127 
WE ADORE THEE 83 
We praise thee, 0 God, for the Son 319 
WE SHAU MEET 320 
WE SHALL REIGN 327 
WE WORSHIP THEE 221 
We've been watching, we've 318 
WHAT A FRIEND! 321 
WHAT A SAVIOUR! 168 
WHAT OF THE NIGHT? 3 17 
What poor, despised company 322 
What various hindrances we meet 323 
When all thy mercies, 0 my God 324 
When I survey the wondrous cross 325 
WHEN I VIEW THE CROSS 326 
When I view the cruel cross 326 
WHEN JESUS IS KING 357 
When the Lord from heav'n appears 327 
When the storms of life are raging 328 
When upon life's billows you are 340 
When we walk with the Lord In the 275A 
WHERE ARE THE REAPERS? 232 
Where two or three, with sweet accord 329 
WHILE SHEPHERDS WATCHED 347 
Who in the Lord confide 330 
Whom have I, Lord, to help but thee? 33 1 
WITHOUT HIM 186A 
WONDERFUL WORDS OF LIFE 264 
WONDROUS GRACE 21 
WONDROUS LOVE 62 
WORK FOR JESUS 210 
WORK, FOR THE NIGHT IS COMING 348 
WORTHY, THE LAMB! 59 
WORTHY, THE LAMB! 59A 
Your harps, ye tearful saints 332 
Zion stands with hills surrounded 333 
ZION'S GLORIOUS HOPE 58 



Topical Index 

HYMNS NEW TO THIS EDITION 
Abide with me: 'tis eventide! 8A 
Amazing grace, how sweet 126A 
Be glad in the Lord and rejoice 119A 
"Come, follow me," the Savior said 57A 
In the dawning, oh beloved 241 A 
More holiness give me 143A 
Nearer, still nearer 16 1 A 
Without Him 186A 

CHANGED PAGE NUMBERS 
As pants the hart for water brooks 178A 
FACE TO FACE 281A 
HIDING IN THEE 355 
HOLY, HOLY, HOLY! 223A 
JESUS, REFUGE OF MY SOUL! 261A 
JESUS SAVIOUR, PILOT ME 349 
JESUS, THE VERY THOUGHT 295A 
LEAD, KINDLY LJGHT 23 1 A 
LONGING FOR HOME 178A 
0 safe to the Rock that is higher 355 
TAKE TIME TO BE HOLY 247A 
TRUST AND OBEY 275A 
When we walk with the Lord 275A 

BAPTISM 
Come, Jesus, Master, Sun divine! 33 
Dear Savior, we thy will obey 42 
Take my life and may it be 277 
Thou hast said, 0 blessed Jesus 302 

BIRTH OF JESUS 
As with gladness men of old 16 
It came upon the midnight clear 345 
Joy to the world! the Lord is come! 144 
0 come, all ye faithful 350 
Refreshing and sweet is the story 338 
Silent night! Holy night! 346 
While shepherds watched their flocks 347 

CHRISTIAN HOPE 
Ah! Tell me not of gold or treasure 4 
A little flock, so calls he thee 6 
A little while; now he has come 7 
As pants the hart for water brooks 178A 
Behold, what wondrous grace 2 1 
Come, let us anew our journey pursue 34 
Bride of the Lamb, awake! awake! 25 
Face to face with Christ my Savior 281A 
Forever with the Lord! 53 
Glorious things of thee are spoken 58 
Haste, my dull soul arise! 78 
Heavenly Father, I would wear 82 
Hope of our hearts! 0 Lord, appear 92 
I am the door, come in, come in 101 

If I in thy likeness, 0 Lord 105 
I know no life divided 109 
I'm a pilgrim and I'm a stranger 117 
In the dawning, oh beloved 241A 
I often sing those words of pray'r 335 
I saw a wayworn trav'ler 127 
Jesus! the very thought of thee 295A 
Let us rejoice in Christ the Lord 149 
Lift up your heads, ye mighty gates! 153 
'Mid scenes of confusion 170 
Not to ourselves again 192 
Now let our souls on wings sublime 193 
0 glorious hope of heav'nly love! 201 
0 thou God of our salvation 225 
There is a gate that stands ajar 291 
What poor, despised company 322 
When the Lord from heav'n appears 327 

CHRISTIAN WALK 
Blest Jesus, grant us strength to take 65A 
"Come, follow me," the Savior said 57A 
I know no life divided 109 
I left it all with Jesus long ago 112 
I'm a pilgrim and I'm a stranger 117 
Laboring and heavy laden 146 
Nearer, my God, to thee 188 
Now let our souls on wings sublime 193 
0 for a closer walk with God 196 
"Take up thy cross," the Savior said 279 
Thou, my everlasting portion 303 
0 Master, let me walk with thee 312A 
Wait, my soul, upon the Lord 313 
Walk in the light! so shalt thou know 315 
What poor, despised company 322 

CHRISTIAN WARFARE 
Am I a soldier of the cross 13 
Equip me for the war 44 
Heavenly Father, we thy children 85 
Lo! the day of God is breaking 164 
My soul, be on thy guard 183 
My soul, weigh not thy life 184 
Oft in danger, oft in woe 200 
Onward, Christian soldiers! 337 
Soldiers of Christ arise 266 
Stand up! Stand up for Jesus! 272 

COMFORT AND CONSOLATION 
Come, ye disconsolate! where'er ye 38 
Deem not that they are blest alone 43 
Go bury thy sorrow 60 
Hear what God the Lord hath spoken 81 
How vain is all beneath the skies! 98 
I come to thee, I come to thee 104 
In the dusk of the sorrowful hours 336 



Jesus wept in sorrow over 142 
Lord of my life, to thee I call 163 
Mourner, whereso'er thou art 173 
My God, the spring of all my joys 176 
0 love divine, that stooped to share 209 
0 thou, in whose presence 226 
Out of the depths of woe 231 
Sweet the moments, rich in blessing 276 
Take the name of Jesus with you 278 
Thy will be done! I will not fear 307 
Under His wings I am safely abiding 361 

CONSECRATION 
Ah, Tell me not of gold or treasure 4 
All for Jesus! all for Jesus! 8 
And can I yet delay 14 
"Come, follow me," the Savior said 57A 
Dear Savior, we thy will obey 42 
Fade! fade, each earthly joy 47 
Heavenly Father, I adore thee! 334 
I bring my sins to thee 103 
I've found a friend; O! such a friend! 129 
Jesus, I my cross have taken 134 
Lord, I am thine, entirely thine 160 
Not my own, but saved by Jesus 191 
Not to ourselves again 192 
Precious Jesus, how I love thee! 240 
Precious Savior, thou hast saved me 243 
Prince of Peace, accept my will 244 
Take my life and may it be 277 
"Take up thy cross," the Savior said 279 
Thou hast said, 0 blessed Jesus 302 
When I survey the wondrous cross 325 

DIVINE CARE AND GUIDANCE 
Abide, sweet Spirit, heavenly dove 1 
All the way my Savior leads me 12 
As with gladness men of old 16 
Great is Thy faithfulness 356 
Guide me, 0 thou great Jehovah 71 
Heav'nly Father, sov'reign Lord 83 
Heavenly Father, we thy children 85 
He leadeth me, 0 blessed thought! 87 
Holy Spirit, faithful guide 91 
Jesus, my strength and hope 136 
Jesus, Savior, pilot me 3 
Keep thou my way, 0 Lord 145 
Lamp of my feet, thy guidance lend 35 1 
Lead, kindly Light, amid 231A 
My God, the spring of all my joys 176 
My Lord, how full of sweet content 180 
No longer far from rest I roam 189 
0 God, our strength, to thee our song 202 
0 happy they who know the Lord 205 
Only thee, my soul's Redeemer! 213 
Precious promise God hath given 242 
Savior, like a shepherd lead us 257 
Send out thy light and truth, 0 Lord 260 

The Lord is my Shepherd; I shall 284 
The Lord my pasture shall prepare 286 
The Lord's my Shepherd, I'll not want 288 
There is an eye that never sleeps 293 
Those who seek the throne of grace 298 
Who in the Lord confide 330 
Without Him 186A 
Zion stands with hills surrounded 333 

DIVINE GOODNESS AND GRACE 
Amazing grace, how sweet 126A 
Awake, my soul to joyful lays 19 
A wonderful Savior is Jesus my Lord 353 
Behold, what wondrous grace 21 
Come, thou fount of ev'ry blessing 37 
Eternal Sun of Righteousness 46 
Grace! 'tis a charming sound 68 
Happy the man who learns to trace 74 
Have you on the Lord believed? 80 
High in the heavens, eternal God 89 
How firm a foundation, ye saint 93 
Into thy gracious hands I fail 125 
Let ev'ry mortal ear attend 148 
Majestic sweetness sits enthroned 167 
My Father, my almighty Friend 181 
My soul, with humble fervor raise 185 
0 happy they who know the Lord 205 
0 now I see the crimson wave 215 
Peace, troubled soul! thou need'st not 233 
Praise, my soul, the King of heaven 235 
Precious Savior, thou hast saved me 243 
Wait, my soul, upon the Lord 3 13 

DIVINE LOVE 
All glory to Jesus be giv'n 9 
Awake, my soul to joyful lays 19 
Come, ye that know and love the Lord 39 
Eternal God, celestial King 45 
God loved the world of sinners lost 62 
Great is Thy faithfulness 356 
Have you on the Lord believed? 80 
How blessed, how glorious 95 
I am so glad that our Father in heaven 100 
I will sing of my Redeemer 132 
Jesus! the very thought of thee 295A 
Love divine, all love excelling 165 
Love of Jesus, all divine 166 
My soul, with humble fervor raise 185 
0 Glorious hope of heav'nly love! 201 
0 love divine, that stooped to share 209 
0 soon we'll sing the matchless love 223 
There's a wideness in God's mercy 296 
When 1 view the cruel cross 326 

DIVINE MAJESTY 
All hail the pow'r of Jesus' name! 10 
All hail the pow'r of Jesus' name! 341 
Eternal God, celestial King 45 

senior design
Sticky Note
Marked set by senior design

senior design
Sticky Note
Marked set by senior design



Glory to God on high! 59
Glory to God on high! 59A
Holy, holy, holy! Lord God Almighty! 223A
Look, ye saints, the sight is glorious 157
o LORD my God! When I in 358

DIVINE WISDOM AND POWER
God moves in a mysterious way 63
Happy the man who learns to trace 74
High in the heavens, eternal God 89
How wise are God's commands! 99
o LORDmy God! When I in 358
Send out thy light and truth, 0 Lord 260
The heav'ns declare thy glory, Lord 283
There is a God-all nature speaks 292

FAITH AND TRUST
Ask ye what great thing I know 15
By thy birth, and by thy tears 26
How firm a foundation, ye saints 93
Ifon a quiet sea 106
I know no what awaits me 110
I left it all with Jesus Long ago 112
I'm not ashamed to own my Lord 118
I need thee every hour 119
Into thy gracious hands I fall 125
I stand all astonished with wonder 128
I've found a friend; 0 such a friend 129
Jesus, keep me near the cross 135
Laboring and heavy laden 146
Let us rejoice in Christ the Lord 149
Lord of my life, to thee I call 163
My faith looks up to thee 174
My Father, my almighty Friend 181
o for a faith that will not shrink 197
Savior, more than life to me 258
Simply trusting ev'ry day 263
There is an eye that never sleeps 293
Though earthborn shadows now may 300
Thy will be done! I will not fear 307
Under his wings I am safely abiding 361
When we walk with the Lord 275A
Without Him 186A

FELLOWSHIP & CHRISTIAN LOVE
Blest be the tie that binds 23
Jesus, wher'er thy people meet 143
Light of the world, shine on our souls 154
'Mid scenes of confusion 170
o how happy are we 206
Where two or three, with sweet accord 329

FUNERALS
Deem not that they are blest alone 43
Father, while our eyes are weeping 51
Forever with the Lord! 53
Go bury thy sorrow 60
How vain is all beneath the skies! 98

Jesus wept in sorrow over 142
Mourner, whereso'er thou art 173
o thou who driest the mourner's tear 228
Rest for the toiling hand 250

GODLIKENESS
How blessed, how glorious 95
I want a principle within 130
Jesus, my strength and hope 136
Let worldly minds the world pursue 150
More holiness give me 143A
o for a heart more like my God 198
o Lord, thy promised grace impart 208
Savior divine, now from above 256
Savior, thy dying love 259
So let our daily lives express 267
Take time to be holy 247A

GOSPEL MESSAGE
God loved the world of sinners lost 62
Have you heard the new song 79
I love to tell the story 116
I will sing of my Redeemer 132
Joy to the world! the Lord is come! 144
Lift up your heads, desponding 152
My God, I have found 175
o saints, who are weary and laden 220
Refreshing and sweet is the story 338
Repeat the story o'er and o'er 249
Salvation! 0 the joyful sound! 255
Sing them over again to me 264
Ten it out among the nations 280
Tell me the old, old story 352
Wake the song ofjubilee! 314
Your harps, ye tearful saints 332

HARVEST WORK
Great husbandman, at thy command 70
o where are the reapers that garner in 232
Reaping all day were the virgins fair 245
Saints of God, the dawn is brightening 254
To the work! To the work! 0 ye 309
Work, for the night is coming 348

LORD'S MEMORIAL
According to thy gracious Word 2
Christ gave his life for me 28
In memory of the Savior's love 122
"Man of Sorrows!" what a name 168
Not all the blood of beasts 190
" 'Tis finished!" so the Savior cried 308
When I survey the wondrous cross 325
When I view the cruel cross 326

OBEDIENCE
I love thy will, 0 God! 114
Keep thou my way 0 Lord 145
My gracious Lord, I own thy right 177
Jesus calls us; o'er the tumult 306A



Vain, delusive world, adieu  312 
When we walk with the Lord  275A 
 

OPENING PETITIONS 
Holy Spirit, banish sadness  90 
How sweet to leave the world awhile  97 
Jesus, thou everlasting King  140 
Jesus, where'er thy people meet  143 
Light of the world, shine on our souls  154 
Safely through another week  253 
Thy presence, gracious God, afford  306 
Where two or three with sweet accord  329 
 

PARTING HYMNS 
Abide, sweet Spirit, heavenly Dove  1 
Grant thy blessings as we part  16A 
God be with you till we meet again  64 
Heavenly Father, we beseech thee  84 
Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing  158 
Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing  159 
 

PEACE AND REST 
Abide with me: 'tis eventide!  8A 
Ah! my heart is heavy laden  3 
All the way my Savior leads  12 
Forever here my rest shall be  52 
Give to the winds thy fears  57 
God is the refuge of his saints  61 
Hear what God the Lord hath spoken  81 
How sweet the name of Jesus sounds  96 
I come to thee, I come to thee  104 
I heard the voice of Jesus say  108 
I know no life divided  109 
In the cross of Christ I glory  123 
In the rifted Rock I'm resting  124 
I stand all astonished with wonder  128 
Jesus, Savior, pilot me  327A 
Jesus, the very thought of thee  139 
Lord, no hour is half so sweet  162 
Master, the tempest is raging!  344 
Mid scenes of confusion  170 
My Lord, how full of sweet content  180 
Nearer, my God, to thee  188 
Nearer, still nearer  161A 
O saints, who are weary and laden  220 
O thou who driest the mourner's tear  228 
Peace, troubled soul! thou need'st  233 
Precious moments, rich in blessing  241 
Rest for the toiling hand  250 
Safe in the arms of Jesus  252 
Sweet the moments, rich in blessing  276 
There is a safe and secret place  294 
Thou ever present aid  305 
Thy will be done! I will not fear  307 
 

PRAYER 
Abide with me: 'tis eventide!  8A 
Abide, sweet Spirit, heavenly Dove  1 

Be present at our table, Lord  240A 
Blest Jesus, grant us strength to take  65A 
By thy birth, and by thy tears  26 
Come, my soul, thy suit prepare  35 
Come, ye disconsolate! where'er ye  38 
Far from my thoughts, vain world  48 
Father, whate'er of earthly bliss  50 
From every stormy wind that blows  56 
Great God, indulge my humble claim  69 
Heavenly Father, I adore thee!  334 
How sweet to leave the world awhile  97 
If I have wounded any soul today  354 
I love to steal a while away  115 
Jesus, where'er thy people meet  143 
Lord, no hour is half so sweet  162 
More love to thee, O Christ!  172 
Our Heavn'nly Father and our Friend  218 
Prayer is appointed to convey  239 
Precious moments, rich in blessing  241 
Sweet hour of prayer! Sweet hour  274 
Those who seek the throne of grace  298 
What various hindrances we meet  323 
 

PRESENCE OF CHRIST 
Blow ye the trumpet, blow  24 
Christ is come! now let creation  30 
Hark! ten thousand harps and voices  75 
Hark, the glad sound! the Lord has  76 
Joy to the world! the Lord is come!  144 
Lift up, lift up thy voice with singing  151 
Like the sound of many waters  155 
Mine eyes can see the glory of the  17 1 
Our lamps are trimmed and burning  230 
The flush of morn is on the mountains  282 
The Lord, our Savior, will appear  287 
We've been watching, we've been  318 
 

PROSPECT 
Awake, my soul, stretch ev'ry nerve  20 
Blessed assurance, Jesus is mine!  342 
Children of the heavenly King  27 
Christian, the morn breaks sweetly  29 
Come all ye saints to Pisgah's  32 
Come, let us anew our journey pursue  34 
Daughter of Zion! awake from thy  41 
Glorious things of thee are spoken  58 
Hark! ten thousand harps and voices  75 
Here o'er the earth as a stranger I roam  88 
I am waiting, ever waiting  102 
I saw a way-worn trav'ler  127 
I will sing the wondrous story  343 
I will sing you a song of that  133 
In the dawning, oh beloved  241A 
Like the sound of many waters  155 
Long in bondage we have waited  156 
O hail, happy day, that speaks our  204 
One more day's work for Jesus!  210 
On the mountain's top appearing  216 

senior design
Text Box
349



On thy church, O Pow'r divine!  217 
O soon we'll sing the matchless love  223 
Our lamps are trimmed and burning  230 
Shall we meet beyond death's river  262 
The church's one foundation  281 
The night is spent, the morning ray  289 
There is a gate that stands ajar  291 
Triumphant Zion, lift thy head  310 
Watchman, tell me, does the morning  316 
Watchman, tell us of the night  317 
We shall meet beyond the river  320 
When the Lord from heav'n appears  327 
 

PROVIDENCE 
All the way my Savior leads me  12 
God moves in a mysterious way  63 
God's hand that saves, though kind  67 
In some way or other the Lord will  121 
My times are in thy hand  186 
There is an eye that never sleeps  293 
Though troubles assail and dangers  301 
 

REDEMPTION AND DELIVERANCE 
Alas! and did my Savior bleed?  5 
All glory to Jesus be giv'n  9 
Ask ye what great thing I know  15 
Awake, Jerusalem, awake!  18 
Christ gave his life for me  28 
Come, sing the Gospel's joyful sound  36 
Forever here my rest shall be  52 
Free from the Law, O happy condition  54 
He dies! the Friend of sinners dies! 86 
I know that my Redeemer lives  111 
I will sing the wondrous story  343 
Jesus, thy spotless righteousness  141 
"Man of sorrows!" what a name  168 
Naught of merit or of price  187 
O bliss of the purified! bliss of the  194 
On a hill far away  359 
One offer of salvation  211 
One there is above all others  212 
O now I see the crimson wave  215 
Redeemed! Redeemed!  246 
Rejoice and be glad!  247 
Salvation! O the joyful sound!  255 
There is a fountain filled with blood  290 
There is life in a look at the crucified  295 
The whole world was lost in the  297 
" 'Tis finished!" so the Savior cried  308 
 

REFUGE 
A wonderful Savior is Jesus my Lord  353 
From every stormy wind that blows  56 
Give to the winds thy fears  57 
God is the refuge of his saints  61 
I have entered the valley of blessing  107 
In God I have found a retreat  120 
In Zion's Rock abiding  126 

Jesus, refuge of my soul  137 
Jesus, refuge of my soul!  261A 
Lord, I delight in thee  161 
Lord of my life, to thee I call  163 
Master, the tempest is raging!  344 
My hope is built on nothing less  178 
My life flows on in endless song  179 
O safe to the Rock that is higher  355 
O sometimes the shadows are deep  222 
Rock of Ages, cleft for me  251 
Safe in the arms of Jesus  252 
Sun of my soul, my Father dear  273 
There is an eye that never sleeps  293 
Thou refuge of my soul  304 
What a friend we have in Jesus  321 
When the storms of life are raging  328 
Who in the Lord confide  330 
 

REJOICING 
Awake! and sing the song  17 
Be glad in the Lord and rejoice  119A 
How happy and blessed the hours  94 
I love thee, I love thee  113 
I will sing for Jesus  131 
Lift up your heads, ye mighty gates!  153 
Mine eyes can see the glory of the  171 
My life flows on in endless song  179 
O happy day, that fixed my choice  203 
O how happy are we  206 
O how happy are they  207 
Rejoice and be glad!  247 
Rejoice! Rejoice! the promised time  248 
 

RESTITUTION 
Christ is come! now let creation  30 
Come all ye saints to Pisgah's mountain  32 
Come, sing the Gospel's joyful sound  36 
God has promised a glorious day  66 
Hail to the brightness of Zion's  72 
Hail to the Lord's Anointed  73 
Hark, the glad sound! the Lord has  76 
I am waiting, ever waiting  102 
Jesus shall reign wher'er the sun  138 
Lift up, lift up thy voice with singing  151 
Lift up your heads, desponding  152 
Long in bondage we have waited  156 
Only waiting till the dawning  214 
On thy church, O Pow'r divine!  217 
Praise to our King who is coming to  357 
Rejoice! Rejoice! the promised time  248 
Some glowing morn when heaven  339 
Soon shall countless hearts and voices  269 
Soon shall restitution glory  270 
Soon shall the joyous song arise  271 
The flush of mom is on the mountains  282 
The Lord, our Savior, will appear  287 
Wake the song of jubilee!  314 
We've been watching, we've been  318 



RESURRECTION 
Christ, the Lord, is risen today  31 
God has promised a glorious day  66 
He dies! the Friend of sinners dies!  86 
I know that my Redeemer lives  111 
Many sleep, but not forever  169 
Sing with all the sons of glory  265 
The Lord is risen indeed 285 
 

SUBMISSION AND CONTENTMENT 
Father, while our eyes are weeping  51 
Heavenly Father, I adore thee!  334 
He leadeth me, O blessed thought!  87 
If on a quiet sea  1O6 
I know not what awaits me  11O 
I love thy will, O God!  114 
I often sing those words of pray'r  335 
I've found a friend; O! such a friend!  129 
I want a principle within  13O 
Jesus, I my cross have taken  134 
Keep thou my way O Lord  145 
My gracious Lord, I own thy right  177 
My times are in thy hand  186 
Nearer, still nearer  161A 
No longer far from rest I roam  189 
Not my own, but saved by Jesus  191 
Not to ourselves again  192 
O Lord, thy promised grace impart  208 
O Master, let me walk with thee  312A 
Only thee, my soul's Redeemer!  213 
O the bitter pain of sorrow  224 
O! to be nothing, nothing  229 
Precious Jesus, how I love thee!  240 
Prince of peace, accept my will  244 
Savior divine, now from above  256 
Savior, like a shepherd lead us  257 
Savior, thy dying love  259 
Shall I, for fear of feeble man  261 
Take my life and may it be  277 
Though all the world my choice  299 
Whom have I, Lord, to help but thee?  331 
 

THANKSGIVING AND GRATITUDE 
Come, thou fount of ev'ry blessing  37 
God of my life, through all my days  65 
Great God, indulge my humble claim  69 
How sweet the name of Jesus sounds  96 
O render thanks to God above  219 
O thou to whom, in ancient time  227 
When all thy mercies, O my God  324 
When upon life's billows you are  340 
 

WORD OF GOD 
Blessed Bible, precious Word!  22 
Father of mercies, in thy Word  49 
Have you heard the new song  79 
I am so glad that our Father in heaven  100 
O saints, who are weary and laden  220 

Praise to him, by whose kind favor  238 
Upon the Gospel's sacred page  311 
 

WORSHIP AND PRAISE 
All hail the pow'r of Jesus' name!  10 
All hail the pow'r of Jesus' name!  341 
All people that on earth do dwell  11 
Awake! and sing the song  17 
Blessed assurance, Jesus is mine!  342 
Come thou fount of ev'ry blessing  37 
Come, ye that love the Lord  40 
From all that dwell below the skies  55 
Glory to God on high!  59 
Glory to God on high!  59A 
Hark! the notes of angels singing  77 
Heav'nly Father, sov'reign Lord  83 
Holy, holy, holy! Lord God Almighty!  223A 
I love thee, I love thee  113 
I will sing for Jesus  131 
Jesus, thou everlasting King  140 
Let earth and heaven agree  147 
Look, ye saints, the sight is glorious  157 
My God, I have found  175 
My song shall be of Jesus  182 
O bliss of the purified! bliss of  194 
O could we speak the matchless worth  195 
O for a thousand tongues to sing  199 
O God, our strength, to thee our song  202 
O Savior, precious Savior  221 
O thou to whom, in ancient time  227 
Praise God from whom all blessings  234 
Praise, my soul, the King of heaven  235 
Praise the Lord, his glories show  236 
Praise the Lord! ye heavens adore him  237 
Praise to him, by whose kind favor  238 
Praise to our King who is coming  357 
Sing them over again to me  264 
Soon all shall hail our Jesus' name  268 
Sweet is the work, my God, my King  275 
Tell is out among the nations  280 
The heav'ns declare thy glory, Lord  283 
To God be the glory  360 
We praise thee, O God, for the Son  319 
 

ZEAL 
Awake, my soul, stretch ev'ry nerve  20 
Haste, my dull soul arise!  78 
I love to tell the story  116 
I will sing for Jesus  131 
Lo, the day of God is breaking  164 
Shall I, for fear of feeble man  261 
Tell it out among the nations  280 
Your harps, ye tearful saints  332 


	Index - Titles and First Lines
	A - D
	D - H
	H - M

	M - P
	P - T

	T - Z


	Index -Topical
	New Hymns
	Changed Page Numbers
	Baptism

	Birth of Jesus

	Christian Hope

	Christian Walk 
	Christian Warfare

	Comfort and Consolation

	Consecration

	Divine Care and Guidance

	Divine Goodness and Grace

	Divine Love

	Divine Majesty 
	Divine Wisdom  and Power

	Faith and Trust

	Fellowship & Christian Love

	Funerals

	Godlikeness

	Gospel Message

	Harvest Work 
	Lord's Memorial

	Obedience

	Opening Petitions

	Parting Hymns

	Peace and Rest
	Prayer

	Presence of Christ

	Prospect

	Providence

	Redemption and Deliverance

	Refuge

	Rejoicing

	Restitution

	Resurrection

	Submission and Contentment

	Thanksgiving and Gratitude

	Word of God

	Worship and Praise
	Zeal


	1. Abide Sweet Spirit
	1A. Doxology
	2. Remember Me
	3. Come To Me
	4. My Goal Is Christ
	5. Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed?
	6. A Little Flock
	6A. A Little Flock
	7. A Little While
	8. All For Jesus
	8A. Abide With Me; 'Tis Eventide
	9. Mighty to Save
	10. All Hail
	11. All People That On Earth Do Dwell
	12. All the Way My Savior Leads Me
	13. Self-Examination
	14. Full Surrender
	15. Hope In Christ
	16. Prayer Of The Consecrated
	16A. Prayer

	17. Moses And The Lamb
	18. Jerusalem Awake
	19. His Loving Kindness
	20. Awake My Soul
	21. Wondrous Grace
	22. Blessed bible
	23. Christian Fellowship
	24. Year Of Jubilee
	25. Hope's Consummation
	26. Saviour, Help Us
	27. Always Rejoicing
	28. All To Thee
	29. Dawning Day
	30. Christ Is Come
	31. Christ's Resurrection
	32. The Prospect
	33. Burried With Christ
	34. Renewed Devotedness
	35. The Privilege Of Prayer
	36. Full Salvation
	37. Boundless Grace
	38. Come Ye Disconsolate
	39. God Is Love
	40. Let Praise Abound
	41. Awake From Thy Sadness
	42. Our Consecration Pledge
	43. Comfort In Sorrow
	44. The Warfare
	45. His Love Make Known
	46. Sun Of Righteousness
	47. Jesus Is Mine
	48. Communion With God
	49. The Word Of God
	50. Consecration
	51. Thy Will Be Done
	52. Cleanse Me
	53. Forever With The Lord
	54. Once for All
	55. Praise The Lord
	56. The Mercy Seat
	57. Divine Providence
	57A. Come, Follow Me
	58. Zion's Glorious Hope
	59. Worthy, The Lamb
	59A. Worthy, The Lamb
	60. Go Burry Thy Sorrow
	61. Our Refuge
	62. Wondrous Love
	63. He Will Make It Plain
	64. God Be With You
	65. I Will Praise Thee
	65A. Jesus, Grant Us Strength
	66. The Sweet By And By
	67. Discipline
	68. Divine Grace
	69. Rest In God
	70. Harvest Time
	71. Guide Me
	72. Hail To The Brightness
	73. Christ's Glorious Reign
	74. Divine Wisdom
	75. Jesus Reigns
	76. The Saviour Comes
	77. Glory To The Lamb
	78. Jesus Is There
	79. The Song Of Moses And The Lamb
	80. More To Follow
	81. Precious Promises
	82. The Bridal Robe
	83. We Adore Thee
	84. Parting Hymn
	85. O Revive Us
	86. Christ's Victory
	87. He Leadeth Me
	88. Here Is No Rest
	89. The Diving Goodness
	90. The Source Of Consolation
	91. Our Faithful Guide
	92. Even So, Come
	93. Our Firm Foundation
	94. The Joys of Faith
	95. More Christlike
	96. The Name Of Jesus
	97. More Of Thy Presence
	98. Earthly Treasures Vain
	99. Rest In God
	100. I Am So Glad
	101. I Am The Door
	102. A Better Day
	103. I Bring My All To Thee
	104. I Come To Thee
	105. Satisfied With Thy Likeness
	106. Confidence In God
	107. Valley Of Blessing
	108. I Came To Jesus
	109. I Know No Life Divided
	110. He Knows
	111. My Redeemer Lives
	112. All With Jesus
	113. I Love Thee
	114. I Love Thy Will
	115. Meditation
	116. The Old, Old Story
	117. I'm A Pilgrim
	118. All Honor To Our Lord
	119. I Need Thee Every Hour
	119A. Rejoice In The Lord
	120. Under His Wings
	121. The Lord Will Provide
	122. Christ, Our Passover
	123. In The Cross I Glory
	124. The Rifted Rock
	125. Trust In Christ
	126. My Strong Tower
	126A. Amazing Grace
	127. Way Worn Pilgrim
	128. Prince Of My Peace
	129. I've Found A Friend
	130. Earnest Watchfulness
	131. I Will Sing For Jesus
	132. My Redeemer
	133. Home Of The Soul
	134. I My Cross Have Taken
	135. Near The Cross
	136. Entire Devotedness To God
	137. Jesus, Refuge Of My Soul
	138. Jesus Shall Reign
	139. The Sweetest Name
	140. Accept Our Praises, Lord
	141. My Glorious Dress
	142. Jesus Wept
	143. The Place Of Prayer
	143A. More Holiness Give Me
	144. Joy To The World
	145. Keep Me, Lord
	146. Christ, Our Life
	147. Let Earth And Heaven Agree
	148. The Gospel Feast
	149. Hid With Christ
	150. Growth In Grace
	151. Arise And Shine
	152. A Thousand Years
	153. Lift Up Your Heads
	154. Light Of The World
	155. Hallelujah
	156. From Darkness To Light
	157. Hail The King
	158. Depart In Peace
	159. Lord, Go With Us
	160. Entirely Thine
	161. I Delight In Thee
	161A. Nearer, Still Nearer
	162. The Hour Of Prayer
	163. Friend Of The Friendless
	164. Hear The Call
	165. Love Divine
	166. Love Of Jesus
	167. He Is Altogether Lovely
	168. What A Saviour!
	169. Resurrection Morn
	170. Glory, My Home
	171. Our King Is Marching On
	172.  More Love To Thee
	173. At The Cross There's Room
	174. Faith Looks To Thee
	175. Thine The Glory
	176. My Satisfying Portion
	177. I Delight To Do Thy Will
	178. The Solid Rock
	178A. Longing For Home
	179. Endless Song
	180. Rest With God
	181. My Almighty Friend
	182. My Song Of Jesus
	183. Watchfulness
	184. Courage! Fainting Soul
	185. Praise The Lord
	186. All In Thy Hand
	186A. Without Him
	187. Jesus Paid It All
	188. Nearer To Thee
	189. Rest In Christ
	190. The Precious Blood
	191. Not My Own
	192. Dead To The World
	193. Heavenly Aspirations
	194. Mighty Love
	195. Christ's Matchless Worth
	196. Walking With God
	197. Victorious Faith
	198. More Likeness To Thee
	199. O For A Thousand Tongues
	200. Onward
	201. O Glorious Hope
	202. Our Grateful Son
	203. Happy Day
	204. Hail! Happy Day
	205. Communion With God
	206. How Happy Are We!
	207. How Happy They Are
	208. Thy Grace Impart
	209. Thou Grace Impart
	210. Work For Jesus
	211. No Other Name
	212. The Sinner's Friend
	213. Only Thee
	214. Only Waiting
	215. The Cleansing Stream
	216. The Great Deliverance
	217. The Church's Future Work
	218. Our Prayer
	219. Render Thanks To God
	220. Rest In The Gospel
	221. We Worship Thee
	222. To the Rock
	223. Matchless Love
	223A. Holy, Holy, Holy
	224. All Of Thee
	225. Our High Calling
	226. Delight In Thy Presence
	227. The Place Of Prayer
	227A. The Place Of Prayer
	228. Our Consolation
	229. O! To Be Nothing
	230. Behold The Bridegroom
	231. Comfort In Affliction
	231A. Lead, Kindly Light
	232. Where Are The Reapers?
	233. Peace! Troubled Soul
	234. Doxology
	235. Praise Our King
	236. Tell His Worth
	237. Adore And Praise The Lord
	238. Heavenly Truth
	239. Watch And Pray
	240. Precious Jesus
	241. Precious Moments
	241A. In The Dawning O Beloved
	242. Precious Promise
	243. Precious Saviour
	244. Thy Will Be Done
	245. The Harvest
	246. Redeemed
	247. Rejoice And Be Glad
	247A. Take Time To Be Holy
	248. Millennial Glory
	249. Repeat The Story
	250. Rest, Till Morning Dawns
	251. Rock Of Ages
	252. Safe In The Arms Of Jesus
	253. Thankful Worship
	254. Pray For Reapers
	255. Salvation
	256. Empty And Fill My Heart
	257. Saviour, Lead Us
	258. Clinging To Thee
	259. Saviour, Thy Dying Love
	260. Send Out Thy Light
	261. Fully The Lord's
	261A. Jesus, Refuge Of My Soul
	262. Shall We Meet?
	263. Simply Trusting
	264. Wonderful Words Of Life
	265. Resurrection
	266. Soldiers Of Christ
	267. The Beauty Of Holiness
	268. The Desire Of All Nations
	269. Earth's New Song
	270. Rest For the Weary
	271. The Earth Is  The Lord's
	272. Stand Up For Jesus
	273. The Lord, A Sun And Shield
	274. Sweet Hour of Prayer
	275. Sweet The Work
	275A. Trust And Obey
	276. Sweet The Moments
	277. All To Thee
	278. Precious Name
	279. Take Up Thy Cross
	280. Tell It Out
	281. The Church
	281A. Face To Face
	282. Let The King Of Glory In
	283. The Glory Of The Lord
	284. The Easy Yoke
	285. The Lord Has Risen
	286. In Green Pastures
	287. His Day At Hand
	288. The Lord's My Shepherd
	289. The Glorious Day
	290. Cleansing Fountain
	291. The Gate Ajar
	292. There Is A God
	293. God's Omnipotence
	294. The Secret Place
	295. Life In A Look
	295A. Jesus, The Very Thought Of Thee
	296. Search And See
	297. The Light Of The World
	298. An Ever-Present Help
	299. My Blessed Portion
	300. Long After Darkness
	301. The Lord Will Provide
	302. Thus It Behooveth Us
	303. Close To Thee
	304. Jesus, My Refuge
	305. Our Ever Present Aid
	306. Father Help Us
	306A. Jesus Calls Us
	307. I Will Not Fear
	308. 'Tis Finished
	309. To The Work!
	310. Triumphant Zion
	311. The Glory Of The Gospel
	312. Vain World, Adieu
	312A. Let Me Walk With Thee
	313. Wait Upon The Lord
	314. Wake The Song
	315. Walk In The Light
	316. Morning Dawns
	317. What Of The Night?
	318. Watching For The Day
	319. Revive Us Again
	320. We Shall Meet
	321. What A Friend!
	322. Heirs With Christ
	323. Prayer
	324. Cause For Gratitude
	325. Grateful Consecration
	326. When I View The Cross
	327. We Shall Reign
	328. He Will Hide Me
	329. In Thy Name
	330. Confidence An Security
	331. Christ For Me
	332. Take Your Harps
	333. God Is With Thee
	334. The Vow Song
	335. Though It Be A Cross
	336. In The Winepress Alone
	337. Onward Christian Soldiers
	338. Story Never Grows Old
	339. Gladness Will Come To Stay
	340. Count Your Blessings
	341. All Hail
	342. Blessed Assurance
	343. Sing The Wondrous Story
	344. The Tempest Is Raging
	345. It Came Upon A Midnight Clear
	346. Silent Night
	347. While Shepherds Watched
	348. Work, For The Night Is Coming
	349. Jesus Saviour, Pilot Me
	350. O Come, All Ye Faithful
	351. Lamp Of My Feet
	352. Tell Me The Old, Old Story
	353. A Wonderful Savior
	354. An Evening Prayer
	355. Hiding In Thee
	356. Great Is Thy Faithfulness
	357. When Jesus Is King
	358. How Great Thou Art
	359. The Old Rugged Cross
	360. To God Be The Glory
	361. Under His Wings



